However, taking into account the relevant facts and circumstances of the 

case as stated in the foregoing paragraphs, I am persuaded to take a lenient view on 

the amount for which the contravention is to be compounded and I consider that an 

amount of Rs. 63,709.00 (Sixty Three Thousand Seven hundred Nine only) will meet 

the ends of justice. 

12. Accordingly, in terms of the Foreign Exchange (Compounding Proceedings) Rules, 

2000, I compound the admitted contraventions committed by the applicant namely,  

Para 9(1) (B) and Para 8 of schedule I to Foreign Exchange Management (Transfer or

[...]

issue of Security by a person Resident Outside India) Regulation,2000 notified vide 

Notification No. 20/2000RB dated May 3, 2000 read with AP(Dir Series) Circular No 73 

dated June 8, 2007 on the facts discussed above, on payment of an amount of Rs. 
63,709.00 (Sixty Three Thousand Seven hundred Nine only) which shall be 

deposited by the applicant with the Reserve Bank of India ,Foreign Exchange 

Department, Central Vista, Sector 17, Chandigarh-160017 by a demand draft drawn in 

favour of the “Reserve Bank of India” and payable at “Chandigarh” within a period of